	Ref No.:   FOI-2324-SG14180

	Date FOI request received: 23 January 2024

	Date FOI response: 7 February 2024

	REQUEST: 
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am requesting the following information on the number of pharmacist roles created in Adult Mental Health Severe Mental Illness (SMI) Community Care teams, as per the NHS Mental Health Implementation Plan for 2019/20 – 2023/24 (table on page 29): 
1.
Has your trust implemented an integrated primary and community care team for adults and older adults with severe mental illnesses as outlined on page 25 of the implementation plan linked above?
2.
How many vacancies for pharmacists were created in Adult Mental Health (SMI) Community Care teams in each of the following financial years:

a.
2019/20

b.
2020/21

c.
2021/22

d.
2022/23

e.
2023/24 to date
3.
How many pharmacists were in place in Adult Mental Health (SMI) Community Care teams in each of the following financial years:

a.
2019/20

b.
2020/21

c.
2021/22

d.
2022/23

e.
2023/24 to date

4.
How many current unfilled vacancies are there for pharmacists in Adult Mental Health (SMI) Community Care teams?


	OUR RESPONSE:  
From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record all of the information being requested.  However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so.

1. Currently piloting with a plan to expand from 2024-25.

2. d:3, e:0

3. d:3, e:3

4. 0.




